STATE OF ALASKA RFP NUMBER 2519H047
AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE

AMENDMENT ISSUING OFFICE:

Department of Transportation & Public Facilities
Statewide Contracting & Procurement
P.O. Box 112500
(3132 Channel Drive, Room 310)
Juneau, Alaska 99811-2500

THIS ISNOT AN ORDER DATE AMENDMENT ISSUED: March 25, 2019

RFP TITLE:
RWIS POWER MODULE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE [FEDERALLY FUNDED]

DUE DATE: May 6, 2019 at 2:00pm prevailing Alaska Time

The purpose of this amendment is to correct typographical and other errors discovered after publication.
Changes highlighted in red for convenience:

Item 1: Delete Section 1.11 in its entirety and replace with the following:
SEC. 1.11 RFP SCHEDULE

The RFP schedule set out herein represents the State of Alaska’s best estimate of the schedule that will be
followed. If a component of this schedule, such as the deadline for receipt of proposals, is delayed, the rest
of the schedule may be shifted by the same number of days.

e [ssue RFP APRIL 12, 2019 (Minimum 21-days circulation period between issue and deadline for
receipt of proposals dates and requires posting on the State of Alaska Online Public notice web
site.),

e Deadline for Receipt of Proposals MAY 6, 2019,
e Proposal Evaluation Committee complete evaluation by MAY 10, 2019,
e State of Alaska issues Notice of Intent to Award a Contract MAY 13, 2019,

e (Minimum period between issuing Notice of Intent and issuing contract is 10 days - to allow time for
protests.)

e State of Alaska issues contract MAY 29, 2019,
e (Contract start JUNE 1, 2019.

This RFP does not, by itself, obligate the state. The state's obligation will commence when the contract is
approved by the Commissioner of the Department of Transportation Public Facilities, or the Commissioner's
designee. Upon written notice to the contractor, the state may set a different starting date for the contract.




STATE OF ALASKA - REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS RFP 2519H047
DOT&PF RWIS Power Module Equipment Maintenance
AMENDMENT ONE ISSUED: 4/12/19

The state will not be responsible for any work done by the contractor, even work done in good faith, if it
occurs prior to the contract start date set by the state.

Item 2: Delete Section 2, Background Information, paragraph 2 and replace with the
following:

The Department currently has seventy (70) RWIS sites where atmospheric and/or pavement data, sub-
surface temperatures, and camera images are distributed internally and externally through public web
applications (http://roadweather.alaska.gov/ and http://511.alaska.gov).

Item 2: Delete Section 3.04, Contract Price Adjustments, paragraph 1 and replace with the
following:

Contract hourly rates will remain firm through May 31, 2020. The Contractor may request a price adjustment, in
writing to the Procurement Officer, 30 days prior to the contract renewal date. If a contractor fails to request a
price adjustment 30 days prior to the renewal date, the adjustment will be effective 30 days after the state
receives their written request.

Page 2 of 2


http://roadweather.alaska.gov/

	RFP TITLE:
	RWIS Power module equipment maintenance [federally funded]

